Pate's Grammar School

to & from Warden Hill, Shurdington, Leckhampton, The Park, Hatherley & The Reddings

Zone Area
N/A Warden Hill

Bus stop location Depart
Shurdington Road (opposite Woodlands Road) 07:34

/Il what3words: cable.mixer.marble

N/A Shurdington

Meadowsweet Road (Meadowsweet Road Playground) (07:37)

/Il what3words: squashes.charging.cabinets

N/A Leckhampton

Leckhampton Road (Chatsworth Drive) (07:43)

/Il what3words: push.race.cookie

Old Bath Road (Leckhampton Hill Foot) (07:44)

Il what3words: intention.paddock.holidays

Old Bath Road (The Wheatsheaf Inn) (07:45)
/Il what3words: union.spoke.shine

Leckhampton Road (Co-op) (07:48)
/Il what3words: lands.remedy.young

Leckhampton Road (opposite Treelands Drive) 07:49
/Il what3words: grow.ample.pens

Leckhampton Road (opposite Old Station Drive) (07:50)
/Il what3words: burns.crust.casual

Leckhampton Road (opposite Langdon Road) (07:51)

/Il what3words: drop.figure.ground

N/A The Park

Moorend Park Road (opposite Dorchester Court) (07:55)

/Il what3words: pound.alone.hangs

The Park (St Stephen's Road) (07:56)
11l what3words: raft.blame.lion
St Stephen's Road (Parkfield Lawn) (07:57)
/Il what3words: helps.most.suney
Hatherley Court Road (Bournside Road) (07:58)

/Il what3words: ages.spent.market

N/A Warden Hill

Warden Hill Road (Bournside Drive) (08:00)

/Il what3words: stones.cracks.powers
Winchester Way (Salisbury Avenue) (08:02)
/1l what3words: label.hugs.times

N/A Hatherley

Caernarvon Road (opposite Morrisons Superstore) 08:04

/Il what3words: grapes.pens.verbs

Cold Pool Lane (Hatherley Village Hall) (08:07)
/Il what3words: body.moment.toys

Hatherley Road (opposite Coombe Glen Lane) (08:08)
/Il what3words: hugs.oldest.nests

Hatherley Lane (opposite Robert Burns Avenue) (08:10)

/Il what3words: shops.length.bands

N/A The Reddings

Reddings Road (Leyson Road) (08:12)

Il what3words: risks.basket.snow
Grovefield Way (North Road West) (08:14)
/Il what3words: event.appeal.lights

School

Pate's Grammar School Oldbury Road

Bus stop location Arrival
08:25

/Il what3words: coast.wiping.daring

School
Pate's Grammar School

Zone Area
N/A The Reddings

N/A Hatherley

N/A Warden Hill

N/A The Park

N/A Warden Hill
N/A Shurdington

N/A Leckhampton

Bus stop location
Oldbury Road
/1l what3words: coast.wiping.daring
Bus stop location
Grovefield Way (opposite North Road West)
/Il what3words: give.slides.leans
Reddings Road (opposite Leyson Road)
/Il what3words: round.plan.global
Hatherley Lane (Robert Burns Avenue)
/Il what3words: flips.shed.output
Hatherley Road (Shops)
/Il what3words: splash.trout.mercy
Cold Pool Lane (opposite Hatherley Village Hall)
/Il what3words: lance.horses.every
Caernarvon Road (Morrisons Superstore)
/Il what3words: hoot.test.apples
Winchester Way (Salisbury Avenue)
/1l what3words: flag.pies.stews
Warden Hill Road (opposite Castanum Court)
/Il what3words: smug.green.dared
Hatherley Court Road (opposite Bournside Road)
Il what3words: vows.neat.atom
St Stephens Road (St Stephen's Close)
/Il what3words: teeth.with.fool
The Park (opposite St Stephen's Road)
/Il what3words: later.merit.with
Shurdington Road (Moorend Park Road)
Il what3words: speaks.cliff.reap
Shurdington Road (opposite Woodlands Road)
11l what3words: cable.mixer.marble
Meadowsweet Road (Meadowsweet Road Playground)
/Il what3words: squashes.charging.cabinets
Leckhampton Road (Chatsworth Drive)
/Il what3words: push.race.cookie
Old Bath Road (Leckhampton Hill Foot)
/Il what3words: intention.paddock.holidays
Old Bath Road (The Wheatsheaf Inn)
/Il what3words: union.spoke.shine
Leckhampton Road (Co-op)
/1l what3words: lands.remedy.young
Leckhampton Road (opposite Treelands Drive)
/Il what3words: grow.ample.pens
Leckhampton Road (opposite Old Station Drive)
/Il what3words: burns.crust.casual
Leckhampton Road (opposite Langdon Road)
/Il what3words: drop.figure.ground

Depart
15:55

Arrival
(16:03)

(16:04)
(16:06)
(16:08)
(16:09)

16:11
(16:13)
(16:15)
(16:17)
(16:18)
(16:19)
(16:21)
(16:22)

16:25
(16:31)
(16:32)
(16:33)
(16:36)
(16:37)
(16:38)

16:39



Notes:

Timetable effective from Wednesday 3 September 2025 and until further notice

Operates on Pate’s Grammar School term days only

Times shown in bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives
ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend
arriving at your bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time

Limited stop service - intermediate bus stops are not served

A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey

We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys

The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes

This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use

We’re here to help....

For lost property & timetable enquiries, please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

COACHES fir
o Cheltentsam a ]]Immm"]

Registered Address: Marchants Coaches Ltd, 61 Clarence Street, Cheltenham, GL50 3LB
Company Registered No. 2877739. VAT Registered No. GB 618 4128 45
Public Service Vehicle Operator’s Licence No: PH0006563



